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TO: All Employees 

DATE: November 9, 2023  

RE: 2024 Holiday Schedule 

 

The Morrow County Holiday Schedule for 2024 shall be as follows: 

New Year’s Day   Monday   January 1, 2024 

Martin Luther King Day  Monday   January 15, 2024 

President’s Day   Monday   February 19, 2024 

Memorial Day   Monday   May 27, 2024 

Juneteenth    Wednesday   June 19, 2024 

Independence Day   Thursday   July 4, 2024 

Labor Day    Monday   September 2, 2024 

Veterans Day   Monday   November 11, 2024 

Thanksgiving Day   Thursday   November 28, 2024 

Employee Appreciation Day Winter Float   Nov 29 – Dec 31, 2024 

Christmas    Wednesday   December 25, 2024 

New Year’s Day   Wednesday   January 1, 2025 
 

*Collective Bargaining Agreements supersede this holiday list* 


